

FILED
Court of Appeals
Division II
State of Washington
7/27/2018 9:43 AM

No. 50414-6-II

IN THE COURT OF APPEALS OF
THE STATE OF WASHINGTON
DIVISION II

STATE OF WASHINGTON

Respondent

vs.

KEITH ROBERSON

Appellant

ON APPEAL FROM THE SUPERIOR COURT FOR CLALLUM COUNTY
The Honorable Christopher Melly
Superior Court No. 16-1-00058-3

APPELLANT'S REPLY BRIEF

MARK W. MUENSTER, WSBA #11228
1010 Esther Street
Vancouver, WA 98660
(360) 694-5085

TABLE OF CONTENTS

I. ARGUMENT IN REPLY..... 1

 A. The prosecutor’s cross-examination of Mr. Robertson was improper. The error was adequately preserved by an objection..... 1

 B. There was insufficient evidence to convict on Count II..... 3

 C. The trial court abused its discretion in refusing to consider an exceptional sentence downward because Mr. Roberson had consumed methamphetamine. 4

II. CONCLUSION 6

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

<i>State v. Austin</i> , 59 Wn. App. 186, 796 P.2d 746 (1990).....	3
<i>State v. Belgarde</i> , 110 Wn. 2d 504, 755 P.2d 174 (1988)	2
<i>State v. Byrd</i> , 125 Wn. 2d 707, 887 P.2d 396 (1995)	3
<i>State v. Casteneda–Perez</i> , 61 Wn. App. 354, 810 P.2d 74 (1991)	3
<i>State v. Claflin</i> , 38 Wn. App. 847, 690 P.2d 1196 (1984)	2
<i>State v. Grayson</i> , 154 Wn. 2d 333, 111 P.3d 1183 (2005)	5
<i>State v. Houston–Sconiers</i> , 188 Wn. 2d 1, 391 P.3d 409 (2017).....	5
<i>State v. Padilla</i> , 69 Wn.App. 295, 846 P.2d 564 (1993)	3
<i>State v. Stover</i> , 67 Wn. App. 228, 834 P.2d 671 (1992).....	3
<i>State v. Vassar</i> , 188 Wn. App. 251, 352 P.3d 856 (2015)	3
<i>State v. Wright</i> , 76 Wn. App. 811, 888 P.3d 1214 (1995)	1, 2

Statutes

RCW 9.94A.535 (1)(e)	4, 5, 6
